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Spring Semester)

Spring Fall Spring Fall (Fall Semester)

ה A ⁷

Medical Ethics A HINOI Takao
A ⁷

Multidisciplinary Cooperation A SHIME Nobuaki

ꜝⱨⱴfi

RAHMAN, MORIYAMA
ꜝⱨⱴfi

MORIYAMA, RAHMAN

⁷

Special Lecture on The Analysis in Health Informatics TUNEMATSU Miwako
⁷╕╝╖

Special Lecture on Nursing Education KAKO Mayumi

Notes

TB051101

TB055101

TB070403

TB070101

TB206903

TB201901

◐ꜗꜞ▪ כ◦ꜝ♥ꜞ♃כ♦ה  Career Development and Data Literacy Courses

 Compulsory Subject
 Common Course

1 1
2

1 1

 Common Course of Division

1 1
2

1 1

Health Communication and Health Promotion

Research Methodology in Health Science 1

ⱪ꜡◓ꜝⱶ Program of Health Sciences⁷ ◐ꜗꜞ▪ Nurse Career Support Course☻כ◖

β₈ ₉ ─ │ ⌐⌂╢ ╩ ∆⁹₈1₉≤ ↕╣≡™╢ │1 ⌐ ≤⌂╢↓≤╩ ⇔ 2 ╙ ⁹
The number in the "Dividend Year" column indicates the year in which the course becomes available.If a course is listed as "1", it means that the course can be taken in the first year and can be taken in the second year.

Catgory of Subjects Subjects Teachers in Charge of Subjects
Subject-

Assigned 
Year

Aquired 
Credits Credits

ⱪ꜡◓ꜝⱶ  Course of Program

 Select Compulsory Subject

Subject-Conducted Year
1  1st Year 2  2nd Year

1

1

1

2

2

 Common Graduate Courses

1 2

1 2
4

⌂  Sustainable Development Courses

1
⌂ ⁷Sustainable Development Course

◐ꜗfiⱤ☻ ♪כ◖ ─ │   ⁷⁷⁷
◘▬♩╟╡ ∆╢↓≤⁹                        

https://momiji.hiroshima-u.ac.jp/momiji-top/learning/cgcinfo.html

You must check the following site.                                                 
https://momiji.hiroshima-u.ac.jp/momiji-top/en/learning/cgcinfo_e.html

◐ꜗꜞ▪ כ◦ꜝ♥ꜞ♃כ♦ה ⁷Career Development and Data Literacy Courses
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https://momiji.hiroshima-u.ac.jp/momiji-top/learning/cgcinfo.html

You must check the following site.                                                 
https://momiji.hiroshima-u.ac.jp/momiji-top/en/learning/cgcinfo_e.html
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Spring Semester)

Spring Fall Spring Fall (Fall Semester)

A ⁷

Methods in Biomedical Sciences A FUJIWARA Yuichiro
ⱪ♇▪♩כ♃☻ ◒כ꞉☻כ◖ ⁷ TB053101
Start-Up Coursework of Biomedical Sciences CHAYAMA Hiromi TB053103
Ᵽ▬○♦◙▬fi Aз ⁷

Lecture on Biodesign Aз HANANOUCHI Takehito
Ᵽ▬○♦◙▬fi Aи ⁷

Lecture on Biodesign Aи HANANOUCHI Takehito
Ɽ♇◔כ☺ ⁷

Exercises and Seminar on Medical Statistics Using Statistical Software FUKUMA Shingo
♩ꜝfi☻꜠כ◘ꜞꜟ♫ꜛ◦כ♅ A ⁷

Lecture on Translational Research A SUGIYAMA Daisuke

⁷

Dietetics NIKAWA Hiroki
⁷

Science for Healthy Life NAKANO Yukiko
ה A ⁷

Advanced Lecture on Preventive Medicine for Evidence-based Health Guidance A FUKUMA Shingo

ה B ⁷

Advanced Lecture on Preventive Medicine for Evidence-based Health Guidance B FUKUMA Shingo

1  1st Year 2  2nd Year

(1)

TB052101

8G000101

8G000203

8G000801

Aquired 
Credits

Catgory of Subjects Subjects Teachers in Charge of Subjects
Subject-

Assigned 
Year

Subject-Conducted Year

Notes

TB06020311

1 1

1

 Common Course of Division

TB059103

TB060101

1

1

1 1

TB0561031 1 1

1

1 1 TB058103

 Select Compulsory Subject
 Common Course of Division

1

1 1

2

1 1

1 1

1

1

1

11 1

1 1

 Common Course

Credits
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Spring Semester)

Spring Fall Spring Fall (Fall Semester)

ה ⁷
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Spring Semester)

Spring Fall Spring Fall (Fall Semester)

⁷

Research on Chronic Care & Family Nursing MORIYAMA Michiko
▪◔ꜟ◌▫♥ꜞ◒ה ⁷

Research on Perioperative and Critical Care Management TANABE Kazuaki
╪⅜ה

Research on Gerontological and Oncology Nursing TBD

Research on Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing TBD

Research on Home Care and Community Nursing TBD
ה ⁷

Research on School and Public Health Nursing KAWASAKI Hiromi

⁷

Methodology of Education for Global Health Nursing SHINPUKU Yoko
⁷

Methodology of Education for Health Informatics TUNEMATSU Miwako
⁷

Methodology of Education for Technical Development for The Principle of Nursing ORIYAMA Sanae
ה

Methodology of Education for Midwifery and Maternal-child Nursing TBD

2

5

5

◐ꜗꜞ▪ ☻כ◖ ⁷ Nurse Career Support Course Specialized Subject

1

Notes

10

1

1 1

1

1

2ה101

1

1

2ה1

TB202301

й⁷Specialized Subject й

10

2ה51 10

2ה1 10

2ה1

5

5

2ה1 10

5

2  2nd Year

TB203301

TB201301

TB20820110

1

TB213001

TB209201

TB204301

5 5

TB211201

Catgory of Subjects Subjects

5

 Select Compulsory Subject
ⱪ꜡◓ꜝⱶ  Course of Program

Credits

Subject-Conducted Year

Teachers in Charge of Subjects
Subject-

Assigned 
Year

Aquired 
Credits

1  1st Year

TB2124015 5

5

1

1

1

TB206201
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Spring Semester)

Spring Fall Spring Fall (Fall Semester)

Methodology of Education for Pediatric Nursing TBD
⁷

Methodology of Education for Chronic Care & Family Nursing MORIYAMA Michiko
▪◔ꜟ◌▫♥ꜞ◒ה ⁷

Methodology of Education for Perioperative and Critical Care Management TANABE Kazuaki
╪⅜ה

Methodology of Education for Gerontological and Oncology Nursing TBD

Methodology of Education for Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing TBD

Methodology of Education for Home Care and Community Nursing TBD
ה ⁷

Methodology of Education for School and Public Health Nursing KAWASAKI Hiromi
⁷

Educational Practice on Global Health Nursing SHINPUKU Yoko
⁷

Educational Practice on Health Informatics TUNEMATSU Miwako
⁷

Educational Practice on Technical Development for The Principle of Nursing ORIYAMA Sanae
ה

Educational Practice on Midwifery and Maternal-child Nursing TBD

Educational Practice on Pediatric Nursing TBD
⁷

Educational Practice on Chronic Care & Family Nursing MORIYAMA Michiko
▪◔ꜟ◌▫♥ꜞ◒ה ⁷

Educational Practice on Perioperative and Critical Care Management TANABE Kazuaki
╪⅜ה

Educational Practice on Gerontological and Oncology Nursing TBD

Educational Practice on Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing TBD

Educational Practice on Home Care and Community Nursing TBD
ה ⁷

Educational Practice on School and Public Health Nursing KAWASAKI Hiromi

Notes

1

1 1

1 1

1

 Select Compulsory Subject

TB211301

TB211401

2

TB205301

TB2093011

1

1

Catgory of Subjects Subjects Teachers in Charge of Subjects

1

1

TB212501

1 1

1 1

1

Subject-
Assigned 

Year

1

Aquired 
Credits

1

1 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

11

1

1

ⱪ꜡◓ꜝⱶ  Course of Program
◐ꜗꜞ▪ ☻כ◖ ⁷ Nurse Career Support Course Specialized Subject

1

TB211901

TB206401

1

1

1

TB201401

1

1

Subject-Conducted Year

1

1

1

TB209401

TB2126011

1

1

Credits

1  1st Year 2  2nd Year

1

TB203401

TB204401

TB202401

TB208301

TB211801

TB206301

1

1

TB205401

TB208401

1

1 1

1

1

1

1

1
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Spring Semester)

Spring Fall Spring Fall (Fall Semester)

⁷

Integrated Educational Practice on Global Health Nursing SHIMPUKU Yoko
⁷

Integrated Educational Practice on Health Informatics TUNEMATSU Miwako
⁷

Integrated Educational Practice on Technical Development for The Principle of Nursing ORIYAMA Sanae
ה

Integrated Educational Practice on Midwifery and Maternal-child Nursing TBD

Integrated Educational Practice on Pediatric Nursing TBD
⁷

Integrated Educational Practice on Chronic Care & Family Nursing MORIYAMA Michiko
▪◔ꜟ◌▫♥ꜞ◒ה ⁷

Integrated Educational Practice on Perioperative and Critical Care Management TANABE Kazuaki
╪⅜ה

Integrated Educational Practice on Gerontological and Oncology Nursing TBD

Integrated Educational Practice on Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing TBD

Integrated Educational Practice on Home Care and Community Nursing TBD
ה ⁷

Integrated Educational Practice on School and Public Health Nursing KAWASAKI Hiromi
TB211501

TB212701

TB209501

TB206501

TB212001

1 1

1 1

1

1

1

1 TB208501

11 1

1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1

1 1

1

Credits

1 TB205501

TB204501

TB203501

TB202501

TB201501

ⱪ꜡◓ꜝⱶ  Course of Program

1  1st Year
Catgory of Subjects Subjects Teachers in Charge of Subjects

Subject-
Assigned 

Year
Aquired 
Credits

Subject-Conducted Year
2  2nd Year

1 1

1 1

1 1

◐ꜗꜞ▪ ☻כ◖ ⁷ Nurse Career Support Course Specialized Subject

2

1

1

 Select Compulsory Subject
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   The lecture codes shown here are for Course of Program conducted in the first to the twelfth periods. For other lecture codes, please check out My Momiji.
○修了要件  Completion Requirements
以下のとおり，32単位以上を修得すること。  Students should acquire 32 or more credits as follows.

①大学院共通科目 Common Graduate Courses
　　2単位以上（「持続可能な発展科目」及び「キャリア開発・データリテラシー科目」から，それぞれ1単位以上を履修）を修得すること。

　　Acquire each one credit or more from "Sustainable Development Courses" and "Career Development and Data Literacy Courses."
②研究科共通科目 Common Courses
　　4単位以上（生命・医療倫理学Ａ及び多職種連携Ａを必修）を修得すること。

　　Acquire four or more credits. "Medical Ethics A" and "Multidisciplinary Cooperation A" must be included.
③専攻共通科目 Common Courses of Division
　　2単位以上（Health Communication and Health Promotion及びResearch Methodology in Health Scienceを必修）を修得すること。

　　Acquire two or more credits. "Health Communication and Health Promotion" and "Research Methodology in Health Science " must be included.
④プログラム専門科目 Courses of Program
　（1）専門共通科目 Common Courses of Program
　　　4単位以上を修得すること。Acquire four or more credits.
　（2）専門科目Ⅰ（看護領域）Specialized Subject I in the fields of Science in Nursing
　　　主指導教員の指定する科目2単位を修得すること。Acquire two credits from subjects designated by your chief academic supervisor.
　（3）専門科目Ⅱ（看護領域）Specialized Subject II in the fields of Science in Nursing
　　　主指導教員の指定する科目2単位を修得すること。Acquire two credits from subjects designated by your chief academic supervisor.
　（4）専門科目Ⅲ（看護領域）Specialized Subject III in the fields of Science in Nursing
　　　主指導教員の指定する科目10単位を修得すること。Acquire 10 credits from subjects designated by your chief academic supervisor.
　（6）キャリア支援コース：必修科目  Nurse Career Support Course：Compulsory Subject
　　　4単位（健康情報学解析特論及び看護学教育特論を必修）を修得すること。

　　　Acquire four credits. "Special Lecture on The Analysis in Health Informatics" and "Special Lecture on Nursing Education" must be included.
　（7）キャリア支援コース Nurse Career Support Course：専門科目　Specialized Subject
　　　教育演習，臨地教育実習及び総合臨地教育実習から主指導教員の指定する科目計2単位を修得すること。

　　　なお，キャリア支援コースの学生は科目の履修としての実習指導であるため，TAとしての実習指導を認めない。

　　　Acquire two credits from subjects designated by your chief academic supervisor among Methodology of education, Educational practice, and Integrated educational practice.
　　　For students in the Nurse Career Support Course, credits will not be awarded for practical guidance in the position of a teaching assistant.
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