Program of Health Sciences

Nurse Career Support Course

The number in the "Dividend Year" column indicates the year in which the course becomes available. If a course is listed as "1", it means that the course can be taken in the first year and can be taken in the second year.

	1									
	Teachers in Charge of Subjects	Subject- Assigned Year		Subject-Con		ct-Conducted Year ar 2 2nd Year		Caria - Carratan)		
Catgory of Subjects Subjects			Aquired Credits	Spring	Fall	Spring	Fall	Spring Semester) (Fall Semester)	Notes	Credits
Compulsory Subject	- !	<u>!</u>								
Common Course										
A		1	1	1				TB051101		
Medical Ethics A	HINOI Takao	1	1	1				10031101		2
A		1	1	1				TB055101		2
Multidisciplinary Cooperation A	SHIME Nobuaki	1	1	1				10033101		
Common Course of Division		1	,	T	ı	,				
Health Communication and Health Promotion	RAHMAN, MORIYAMA	1	1		1			TB070403		2
Research Methodology in Health Science	MORIYAMA, RAHMAN	1	1	1				TB070101		1
Course of Program										
Special Lecture on The Analysis in Health Informatics	TUNEMATSU Miwako	1	2	2				TB201901		4
Special Lecture on Nursing Education	KAKO Mayumi	1	2		2			TB206903		۲
Select Compulsory Subject										
Common Graduate Courses										
Sustainable Development Courses										
Sustainable Development Course		https://mom You must cl https://mom	heck the	followin	g site.			egcinfo.html ng/cgcinfo_e.html		1
Career Development and Data Literacy Course	es									
Career Development and Data Literacy Co	burses	https://mom You must cl https://mom	heck the	followin	g site.			egcinfo.html ng/cgcinfo_e.html		1

Catgory of Subjects Subjects	Teachers in Charge of Subjects	Subject- Assigned		Subject-Conducted Year				Spring Semester)		Credits
			Aquired Credits	1 1st Year		2 2nd Year			Notes	
		Year	Credits	Spring	Fall	Spring	Fall	(Fall Semester)		Credits
Common Course		ı	<u> </u>	1		•			1	
A Methods in Biomedical Sciences A	FUJIWARA Yuichiro	1	1	1				TB052101		
Start-Up Coursework of Biomedical Sciences	CHAYAMA Hiromi	1	1	1	(1)			TB053101 TB053103		
A Lecture on Biodesign A	HANANOUCHI Takehito	1	1	1				8G000101		2
A Lecture on Biodesign A	HANANOUCHI Takehito	1	1		1			8G000203		
Exercises and Seminar on Medical Statistics Using Statistical Software	FUKUMA Shingo	1	1		1			TB056103		
A Lecture on Translational Research A	SUGIYAMA Daisuke	1	1	1				8G000801		
Select Compulsory Subject										
Common Course of Division										
Dietetics	NIKAWA Hiroki	1	1		1			TB058103		
Science for Healthy Life	NAKANO Yukiko	1	1		1			TB059103		
A Advanced Lecture on Preventive Medicine for Evidence-based Health Guidance A	FUKUMA Shingo	1	1	1				TB060101		
Common Course of Division										
B Advanced Lecture on Preventive Medicine for Evidence-based Health Guidance B	FUKUMA Shingo	1	1		1			TB060203		

Spring Fall Spring Fall

				Subject-Conducted Year						
Catgory of Subjects Subjects		Subject-	Aquired	1 1st Year		2 21	nd Year	Spring Semester)	NT 4	
Catgory of Subjects Subjects		Assigned Year	Credits	Spring	Fall	Spring	Fall	(Fall Semester)	Notes	Credits
Select Compulsory Subject										
Course of Program										
Specialized Subject										
Research on Chronic Care & Family Nursing	MORIYAMA Michiko	1 2	10	5		5	5	TB206201		
Research on Perioperative and Critical Care Management	TANABE Kazuaki	1 2	10	5		5	5	TB212401		
Research on Gerontological and Oncology Nursing	TBD	1 2	10	5		5	5	TB208201		10
Research on Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing	TBD	1 2	10	5		5	5	TB209201		
Research on Home Care and Community Nursing	TBD	1 2	10	5		5	5	TB213001		
Research on School and Public Health Nursing	KAWASAKI Hiromi	1 2	10	5		5	5	TB211201		
Nurse Career Support Course Specialized Subject										
Methodology of Education for Global Health Nursing	SHINPUKU Yoko	1	1	1				TB201301		
Methodology of Education for Health Informatics	TUNEMATSU Miwako	1	1	1				TB202301		2
Methodology of Education for Technical Development for The Principle of Nursing	ORIYAMA Sanae	1	1	1				TB203301		
Methodology of Education for Midwifery and Maternal-child Nursing	TBD	1	1	1				TB204301		

		Subject-		Subject-C	onducted Year 2 2nd Year	Spring Semester)		
Catgory of Subjects Subjects	Teachers in Charge of Subjects	Assigned Year	Aquired Credits	Spring Fall	Spring Fall	(Fall Semester)	Notes	Credits
Select Compulsory Subject	•							
Course of Program								
Nurse Career Support Course Specialized Subject			•					
Methodology of Education for Pediatric Nursing	TBD	1	1	1		TB205301		
Methodology of Education for Chronic Care & Family Nursing	MORIYAMA Michiko	1	1	1		TB206301		
Methodology of Education for Perioperative and Critical Care Management	TANABE Kazuaki	1	1	1		TB211801		
Methodology of Education for Gerontological and Oncology Nursing	TBD	1	1	1		TB208301		
Methodology of Education for Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing	TBD	1	1	1		TB209301		
Methodology of Education for Home Care and Community Nursing	TBD	1	1	1		TB212501		
Methodology of Education for School and Public Health Nursing	KAWASAKI Hiromi	1	1	1		TB211301		
Educational Practice on Global Health Nursing	SHINPUKU Yoko	1	1	1		TB201401		
Educational Practice on Health Informatics	TUNEMATSU Miwako	1	1	1		TB202401		2
Educational Practice on Technical Development for The Principle of Nursing	ORIYAMA Sanae	1	1	1		TB203401		
Educational Practice on Midwifery and Maternal-child Nursing	TBD	1	1	1		TB204401		
Educational Practice on Pediatric Nursing	TBD	1	1	1		TB205401		
Educational Practice on Chronic Care & Family Nursing	MORIYAMA Michiko	1	1	1		TB206401		
Educational Practice on Perioperative and Critical Care Management	TANABE Kazuaki	1	1	1		TB211901		
Educational Practice on Gerontological and Oncology Nursing	TBD	1	1	1		TB208401		
Educational Practice on Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing	TBD	1	1	1		TB209401		
Educational Practice on Home Care and Community Nursing	TBD	1	1	1		TB212601		
Educational Practice on School and Public Health Nursing	KAWASAKI Hiromi	1	1	1		TB211401		

Catgory of Subjects Subjects		Subject- Assigned Year			Subject-Conducted Year 1st Year 2 2nd Year		ear	Spring Semester)		
			Aquired Credits	Spring F			all	(Fall Semester)		Credits
Select Compulsory Subject						,				
Course of Program										
Nurse Career Support Course Specialized Subject										
Integrated Educational Practice on Global Health Nursing	SHIMPUKU Yoko	1	1	1				TB201501		
Integrated Educational Practice on Health Informatics	TUNEMATSU Miwako	1	1	1				TB202501		
Integrated Educational Practice on Technical Development for The Principle of Nursing	ORIYAMA Sanae	1	1	1				TB203501		
Integrated Educational Practice on Midwifery and Maternal-child Nursing	TBD	1	1	1				TB204501		
Integrated Educational Practice on Pediatric Nursing	TBD	1	1	1				TB205501		
Integrated Educational Practice on Chronic Care & Family Nursing	MORIYAMA Michiko	1	1	1				TB206501		2
Integrated Educational Practice on Perioperative and Critical Care Management	TANABE Kazuaki	1	1	1				TB212001		
Integrated Educational Practice on Gerontological and Oncology Nursing	TBD	1	1	1				TB208501		
Integrated Educational Practice on Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing	TBD	1	1	1				TB209501		
Integrated Educational Practice on Home Care and Community Nursing	TBD	1	1	1				TB212701		
Integrated Educational Practice on School and Public Health Nursing	KAWASAKI Hiromi	1	1	1				TB211501		

1 12 M

The lecture codes shown here are for Course of Program conducted in the first to the twelfth periods. For other lecture codes, please check out My Momiji.

- ○修了要件 Completion Requirements
- 以下のとおり、32単位以上を修得すること。 Students should acquire 32 or more credits as follows.
- ①大学院共通科目 Common Graduate Courses
 - 2単位以上(「持続可能な発展科目」及び「キャリア開発・データリテラシー科目」から、それぞれ1単位以上を履修)を修得すること。
 - Acquire each one credit or more from "Sustainable Development Courses" and "Career Development and Data Literacy Courses."
- ②研究科共通科目 Common Courses
 - 4単位以上(生命・医療倫理学A及び多職種連携Aを必修)を修得すること。
 - Acquire four or more credits. "Medical Ethics A" and "Multidisciplinary Cooperation A" must be included.
- ③専攻共通科目 Common Courses of Division
 - 2単位以上(Health Communication and Health Promotion及びResearch Methodology in Health Scienceを必修)を修得すること。
 - Acquire two or more credits. "Health Communication and Health Promotion" and "Research Methodology in Health Science" must be included.
- ④プログラム専門科目 Courses of Program
- (1) 専門共通科目 Common Courses of Program
 - 4単位以上を修得すること。Acquire four or more credits.
- (2) 専門科目 I (看護領域) Specialized Subject I in the fields of Science in Nursing
 - 主指導教員の指定する科目2単位を修得すること。Acquire two-credits from subjects designated by your chief academic supervisor.
- (3) 専門科目 II (看護領域) Specialized Subject II in the fields of Science in Nursing
 - 主指導教員の指定する科目2単位を修得すること。Acquire two credits from subjects designated by your chief academic supervisor.
- (4) 専門科目Ⅲ (看護領域) Specialized Subject III in the fields of Science in Nursing
 - 主指導教員の指定する科目10単位を修得すること。Acquire 10 credits from subjects designated by your chief academic supervisor.
- (6)キャリア支援コース:必修科目 Nurse Career Support Course: Compulsory Subject
- 4単位(健康情報学解析特論及び看護学教育特論を必修)を修得すること。
- Acquire four credits. "Special Lecture on The Analysis in Health Informatics" and "Special Lecture on Nursing Education" must be included.
- (7)キャリア支援コース Nurse Career Support Course: 専門科目 Specialized Subject
 - 教育演習, 臨地教育実習及び総合臨地教育実習から主指導教員の指定する科目計2単位を修得すること。
- なお、キャリア支援コースの学生は科目の履修としての実習指導であるため、TAとしての実習指導を認めない。
- Acquire two credits from subjects designated by your chief academic supervisor among Methodology of education, Educational practice, and Integrated educational practice.
- For students in the Nurse Career Support Course, credits will not be awarded for practical guidance in the position of a teaching assistant.